## N2000003783

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
	dress)	
(Au	uiess)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	·#)
_		_
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(22		,
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
0	E.I. Off.	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



300342768963

04/02/20--01012--025 \*\*87.50

**COVER LETTER** 

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

CU:DIFCT	FIRST COAST RECOVERY ADVOCATES (FCRA), INC.	
SUBJECT:		
	(DDODOSED CODDODATE MAME	MIRCH INCLUDE CHECKY

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee ☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of

Status

□\$78.75
Filing Fee
& Certified Copy

■ \$87,50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:	Grace De La Rosa
	Name (Printed or typed)
	23 West 8th Street
	Address
	Jacksonville, FL 32206
	City, State & Zip
	(904) 386-3634
	Daytime Telephone number
	firstcoastrecoveryadvocates@gmail.com

2020 APR -2 AM 6:50 SECREPARY OF STAT

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the	NAME First Coast Recover corporation shall be:	ery Advocates (FCR	A), Inc.
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
23 W	Principal <u>street</u> address: est 8th Street, Jacksonville, FL 32206		Mailing address, if different is.
	<del></del>		rer "FCRA"), is to coordinate
peer-driven se	rvices that provide substance use recove	ery resources to our l	ocal community. FCRA is organized exclusively for
charitable purp	ooses, the making of distributions to orga	anizations as exempt	organizations described that qualify under
Section 501(c)	(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or cor	responding of any fu	iture federal tax code.
ARTICLE V	mple majority vote at regularly sche  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE  De La Rosa, Grace	duled community of the	
Address	Chairperson, Founding Board	Address:	Vice-Chairperson, Founding Board
Name and Title	Amar, Anne	Name and Title	
Address	Secretary/Treasurer, Founding Board	Address:	2020 AI SECRE
Name and Title	:	Name and Title	

		Name and Title:	
Addross · _	<u> </u>	Address:	
_			
_	,		<del></del>
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address _		Address:	
-			
-			<del></del>
	<i>REGISTERED AGENT</i> lorida street address (P.O. Box N	IOT acceptable) of the registered agent is	
Name:	Dan Renaud, River Oak Cent	er	
Address:	23 West 8th Street		
	Jacksonville, FL 32206		
	INCORPORATOR		
The <u>name and a</u>	ddress of the Incorporator is:	Zenaud	
	ddress of the Incorporator is:  Grace De La Rosa, c/o Dan F	Renaud	20 
The <u>name and a</u>	ddress of the Incorporator is:  Grace De La Rosa, c/o Dan F  23 West 8th Street	Renaud	2020
The <u>name and and</u> Name:	ddress of the Incorporator is:  Grace De La Rosa, c/o Dan F  23 West 8th Street  Jacksonville, FL 32206		2020 APR -
The <u>name and ac</u> Name: Address:	ddress of the Incorporator is: Grace De La Rosa, c/o Dan F 23 West 8th Street Jacksonville, FL 32206		2020 APR -2
The <u>name and and</u> Name: Address:	ddress of the Incorporator is:  Grace De La Rosa, c/o Dan F  23 West 8th Street  Jacksonville, FL 32206  EFFECTIVE DATE:	(ADTIONAL)	-2 A
The <u>name and and</u> Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective of	ddress of the Incorporator is:  Grace De La Rosa, c/o Dan F  23 West 8th Street  Jacksonville, FL 32206  EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must be s	(OPTIONAL) pecific and cannot be more than five days pri	or or 90 day of feet the file
The name and an Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective of Note: If the date	ddress of the Incorporator is:  Grace De La Rosa, c/o Dan F  23 West 8th Street  Jacksonville, FL 32206  EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must be s	. (OPTIONAL)  pecific and cannot be more than five days princet the applicable statutory filing requirements.	or or 90 day of feet the file
The name and an Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective of Note: If the date document's effective of the da	Grace De La Rosa, c/o Dan F  23 West 8th Street  Jacksonville, FL 32206  EFFECTIVE DATE: Tother than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must be series inserted in this block does not meative date on the Department of S	(OPTIONAL)  pecific and cannot be more than five days princet the applicable statutory filing requirements, tate's records.	or or 90 dip of the filling this date will be sted as the
The name and an Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective of Note: If the date document's effective of the Name of	Grace De La Rosa, c/o Dan F  23 West 8th Street  Jacksonville, FL 32206  EFFECTIVE DATE: Tother than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must be serious date on the Department of Secured as registered agent to accept	. (OPTIONAL)  pecific and cannot be more than five days princet the applicable statutory filing requirements.	this date will be sted as the ration at the place designated
The name and an Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective of document's effective date, if the date document's effective of the date document'	Grace De La Rosa, c/o Dan F  23 West 8th Street  Jacksonville, FL 32206  EFFECTIVE DATE: Tother than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must be series inserted in this block does not meative date on the Department of Street date in the Department of Street date in the Department of Street date on the Department of Street date of the date of the date of Street date of the date o		this date will not be steed as the ration at the place designated as capacity
The name and an Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective of document's effective date, if the date document's effective of the date document'	Grace De La Rosa, c/o Dan F  23 West 8th Street  Jacksonville, FL 32206  EFFECTIVE DATE: Tother than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must be series inserted in this block does not meative date on the Department of Street date in the Department of Street date in the Department of Street date on the Department of Street date of the date of the date of Street date of the date o		this date will be sted as the ration at the place designated
The name and an Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective of document's effective date, if the date document's effective of the date document'	Grace De La Rosa, c/o Dan F  23 West 8th Street  Jacksonville, FL 32206  EFFECTIVE DATE: Tother than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must be series date on the Department of Street date on the Department of Street date with and accept the appointment of Required Signature of Required Signature of Responses	. (OPTIONAL)  pecific and cannot be more than five days princet the applicable statutory filing requirements, tate's records.  It service of process for the above stated corposintment as registered agent and agree to act in the degistered Agent	this date will not be steed as the ration at the place designated as capacity.
The name and an Name: Address:  ARTICLE VIII Effective date, if (If an effective of document's effective date, if the date document's effective of the date document'	Grace De La Rosa, c/o Dan F  23 West 8th Street  Jacksonville, FL 32206  EFFECTIVE DATE: Tother than the date of filing: late is listed, the date must be series date on the Department of Street date on the Department of Street date with and accept the appointment and of Street dignature of Fourier and offirm that the facts statement and offirm that the		this date will not be steed as the ration at the place designated as capacity.